



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 319/2024 and CM APPL. 58221/2024, CM APPL. 58222/2024**

SUNDARI SHARMAAppellant
Through: **Mr. K.S. Sharma, Adv.**

versus

POONAM SHARMARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Notice of the present appeal has not been served upon the respondent, as the PF is under objection.
3. Let the objection be removed.
4. Notice of the present appeal be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.
5. Re-notify on 25.08.2025.

MARCH 28, 2025/sp/ss **DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**