



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 319/2024 & CM APPL. 58221-58222/2024**

SUNDARI SHARMA

Through: **Mr. KS Sharma, Mr. Chirag Mittal,**
Advocates.Appellant

versus

POONAM SHARMA

Through: **Appearance not given.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.08.2025

On taking steps, let fresh notice be issued to respondent.

List on 09.01.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/sw