



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 319/2024, CM APPL. 58221/2024 and CM APPL. 58222/2024**
SUNDARI SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr.K. S. Sharma and Mr.Hardik Salwan,
Advocates

versus

POONAM SHARMARespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. The process fee remains to be filed.
2. On the appellant taking necessary steps, as a last and final opportunity, notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

na