



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 319/2024 & CM APPL. 58221/2024, CM APPL. 58222/2024**
SUNDARI SHARMAAppellant
Through: None

versus

POONAM SHARMARespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. Upon institution of the present appeal, notice was issued on 03.10.2024. Thereafter, the matter has been listed on three occasions. However, the appellant has failed to deposit the process fee. On the previous date of hearing i.e., 09.01.2026, this Court, granted a last opportunity to take necessary steps.
2. However, as per the office report, the process fee still remains to be filed. Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant.
3. In view of the above, the present appeal is dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn